

Breaking the cycle of homelessness and empowering young people to live safely and independently in community.

Organisation: Launchpad Youth Community Incorporated

Location: Erskineville, Sydney NSW (Gadigal land of the Eora Nation)

Time required: 4-6 hours per month or 10 meetings (third Monday of the month, in-

person/online) and AGM- 14 November 2023.

Duration of project: Ongoing

Skill area: Governance, accounting/finance, information technology, social policy,

cybersecurity

Interest: Working with young people, homelessness, housing

Sector: Youth homelessness and affordable housing

Application close date: Friday 10th November 2023

About the Role

Launchpad Youth Community Inc is seeking professionals, local community members to join the highly experienced Board of Management at Launchpad Youth Community, we are particularly interested on the following skills:

- Governance
- 2. Finance and accounting
- 3. Information technology
- 4. Cybersecurity
- 5. Experience and/or completion of Board of Director course or willingness to complete
- 6. Understanding of issues impacting youth and diverse communities
- 7. Understanding of First Nations culture and experiences— as almost half of our young people identify as First Nations.

We are passionate about empowering young people and are looking for skilled and committed professionals to help take Launchpad Youth Community to the next level.

About the organisation

Launchpad Youth Community Inc. strives to prevent youth homelessness and empowers young people to successfully achieve independence. We support young people who face homelessness in the City of Sydney and Inner West Sydney areas by providing them with housing, support and

Launchpad Youth Community Inc Advertisement 2023 Board of Management membership Version1.0 02/10/2023 advisory services. Launchpad helps and empowers hundreds of vulnerable young people – some with children - every year.

Launchpad provides services to young people from a range of cultures, language groups, and LGBTIQA+. The Board strives to reflect the diverse community it serves and welcomes diversity and experience of homelessness among candidates who apply.

How to apply

Before submitting your online application, please visit our <u>website</u>. The EOI process is available as well as the Code of Conduct which ensures a culturally safe and respectful space for young clients and their children, Board members and staff.

How to apply

Please visit our <u>Launchpad Youth Community website</u>, complete EOI Review Board of Management Code of Conduct and download the application form.

Email your application to: Secretary@launchpadyouth.org.au

To have a friendly confidential conversation about joining the Board please call Toni Ottavio (Board of Management -Chair) 0417253070